Purpose
These references can be used to qualify
the absorbance accuracy and linearity
of visible spectrophotometers with a
spectral bandwidth of 6.5 nm or less, over
the wavelength range 440 - 635 nm. They
are accepted for this purpose by most
pharmacopoeias and other regulatory

re-certify and despatch references within five working days
from receipt.
How to Order
Individual filters and Starna selected sets:
These sets allow absorbance linearity qualification over a range of values.
Nominal
% Transmittance
Nominal
Absorbance
CATALOGUE NUMBER
Set of 4
filters
Set of 6
filters
Set of 9
filters Single filter
RM-4ND RM-6ND RM-9ND
92 0.04 • RM-9N
 79.4 0.10 RM-8N
73 0.14 • RM-7N
60 0.22 • RM-6N
56.5 0.25 • • RM-5D
50 0.30 RM-5N
40 0.40 RM-4N
30 0.52 • • • RM-3N
25 0.60 RM-2D
20 0.70 RM-2N
10 1.00 • • • RM-1N
6 1.22 RM-N6
3 1.52 • • RM-N3
1.5 1.82 RM-1D
1 2.00 • • • RM-N1
0.3 2.52 • RM-D3
0.1 3.00 • • RM-D1
0.06 3.22 RM-H6
0.03 3.52 RM-H3
0.01 4.00 RM-A1
Any combination of references can be ordered as a set by combining the single filter catalogue numbers.
Quality Assurance in the Analytical LaboratoryVisible Spectrophotometer Absorbance Qualification
Neutral Density Glass Filters
‘Setting the Standard’
+ 44 (0) 20 8501 5550
0
6
/2
1
V
3
NIST Equivalent SRM Sets
Three specifications for neutral density filter Standard Reference Materials (SRMs) are listed by NIST:
SRM 930e, SRM 1930 and SRM 2930. For those users wishing to work to these specifications, sets of
filters equivalent to these SRMs are available:
CATALOGUE  NUMBER
SRM 930e equivalent set:
10, 20 & 30 %T (1.0, 0,7 & 0.5A) and blank holder
RM-1N2N3N
SRM 1930 equivalent set
1, 3 & 50 %T (2.0, 1.5 & 0.3 A) and blank holder
RM-N1N35N
SRM 2930 equivalent set
0.1, 0.3 & 92 %T (3.0, 2.5 & 0.04 A) and blank holder
RM-D1D39N
NIST SRM Set
Set of all 9 above filters and blank holder
RM-SRM9ND